GACM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Stampede Capital Limited)

Date: May 05, 2023

To, The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 To, The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra. Symbol: STAMPEDE / SCAPDVR

Scrip Code: 531723 / 570005

SUBJECT: INTIMATION OF CHANGE OF NAME OF THE COMPANY.

REFERENCE: REGULATION 30 READ WITH SCHEDULE III OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 ("THE LISTING REGULATIONS")

Dear Sir / Madam,

In furtherance to the captioned subject and mentioned reference, we wish to inform you that the Registrar of Companies, Hyderabad has approved and issued a fresh Certificate of Incorporation ("COI") dated May 04, 2023, consequent to the change of name of the Company **FROM** "Stampede Capital Limited" **TO** "GACM Technologies Limited" which is enclosed herewith.

Accordingly, consequential change has been approved in the Memorandum and Article of Association.

This Intimation will also be made available on the website of the Company and can be accessed using the link: <u>https://www.stampedecap.com/</u>.

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thank you, Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of GACM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (Formerly Known as Stampede Capital Limited)

Abhishek Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A62027 Place : Hyderabad Encl : a.a <u>REGISTERED OFFICE:</u> KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India. <u>CIN:</u> L67120TG1995PLC020170 <u>WEBSITE: https://www.stampedecap.com/EMAIL ID: cs@stampedecap.com</u>

CONTACT: 040-69086900/84



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Office of the Registrar of Companies

Hyderabad,2nd Floor Corporate Bhawan, GSI Post, Tattiannaram, Bandlaguda, Nagole,Telangana,500068,India

Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name

[Pursuant to rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L67120TG1995PLC020170

I hereby certify that the name of the company has been changed from STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED to GACM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED with effect from the date of this certificate and that the company is Company limited by shares.

Company was originally incorporated with the name BRILLIANT SECURITIES LIMITED

Given under my hand at Hyderabad this FOURTH day of MAY TWO THOUSAND TWENTY THREE

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by DS REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES HYDERABAD 2 Date: 2023.05.04 15:41:58 IST

Gandikota Mahesh

Assistant Registrar of Companies/ Deputy Registrar of Companies/ Registrar of Companies

ROC Hyderabad

Note: The corresponding form has been approved by Gandikota Mahesh, Registrar of Companies, ROC Hyderabad and this order has been digitally signed by the Registrar of Companies through a system generated digital signature under rule 9(2) of the Companies (Registration Offices and Fees) Rules, 2014.

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

GACM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No.1-11-254&1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, NA, Hyderabad, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India

Note: This certificate of incorporation is in pursuance to change of name by the Company and does not affects the rights and liabilities of stakeholders pursuant to such change of name. It is obligatory on the part of the Company to display the old name for a period of two years along with its new name at all places wherever a Company is required to display its name in terms of Section 12 of the Act. All stakeholders are advised to verify the latest status of the Company and its Directors etc and view public documents of the Company on the website of the Ministry www.mca.gov.in/MCA21

